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The Proximal Zone of Professional Impact (PZPI):
A Contextual Framework for Assessing Long-Term Influence and Impact
of Colleges of Education

To facilitate consistent long-term assessment of institutional impact, and afford comparative analysis,
CREATE has established a Proximal Zone of Professional Impact (PZPI) for CREATE institutions.
The Proximal Zone of Professional Impact is comprised of the university and all school districts and
campuses within a seventy-five mile radius. This proximal zone describes a “P-16 professional com-
munity in the immediate vicinity of each university, and provides each College of Education a profes-
sional laboratory setting in which to collaboratively design and implement program improvements over
time and to gauge their long-term success.

While this Proximal Zone of Professional Impact does not convey the complete impact scenario of the
university’s teacher preparation programs, it does provide a common and consistent setting in which
the university may measure program effects over time.

From CREATE’s perspective, the PZPI offers the following advantages:
1. It presents a useful frame of reference for Colleges of Education to utilize in assessing
teaching and learning trends over time in the particular geographic area nearest their

institution.

It provides Colleges of Education a field laboratory for research and development
activities related to planned instructional interventions.

It establishes parameters of a professional community that are consistently defined across the
CREATE consortium, enabling long-term program benchmarking and institutional
comparisons.

It provides geographic boundaries that correlate to the university’s primary admission centers.

It affords a structure for long-term regional networking and professional partnerships
among public and higher education institutions in the zone.
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Public School Enroliment by District in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

2016-2017

Angelo State University

Source Data

District Name School Level EL MS HS |[El/Sec | Total || Afro- | His- | White | Asian | Other | Total | |Eco Dis| Spec |Bilingu| LEP |At-Risk
Amer | panic Educ al

BALLINGER ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 11 221 215 6 9 462 308 42 10 10 222
MS 0 1 0 0 1 3 79 123 3 5 213 110 15 2 2 107

HS 0 0 2 0 2 3 118 130 2 7 260 119 23 4 4 85

BLACKWELL CISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 25 122 0 3 150 63 15 2 2 49
BRADY ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 11 262 293 6 18 590 410 67 35 35 161
MS 0 1 0 0 1 4 131 130 2 2 269 171 33 11 11 144

HS 0 0 1 0 1 7 174 169 1 2 353 207 50 5 5 107

BRONTE ISD HS 0 0 2 0 2 0 90 165 1 0 256 121 24 3 4 85
CHRISTOVAL ISD ELEM 3 0 0 0 3 0 42 152 1 7 202 50 22 0 0 71
HS 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 3

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 54 204 1 13 272 54 14 1 1 47

COLEMAN ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 2 98 273 4 12 389 251 46 11 11 147
MS 0 1 0 0 1 6 75 168 1 10 260 142 30 3 3 162

HS 0 0 1 0 1 7 68 154 2 7 238 104 25 2 2 110

COLORADO ISD MS 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
HS 0 0 2 0 2 26 135 107 3 3 274 133 29 2 2 157

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 60 363 273 6 7 709 455 65 23 23 457

EDEN CISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
HS 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 1 162 80 1 0 244 153 33 9 10 130

FORSAN ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 5 119 250 9 12 395 139 21 4 4 126
EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 6 84 253 8 8 359 100 19 1 1 102

GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 0 65 90 0 0 155 50 6 23 23 35
HS 0 0 1 0 1 0 76 74 1 151 55 11 13 13 63

GRAPE CREEK ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 3 227 290 4 17 541 337 74 35 35 202
MS 0 2 0 0 2 3 127 134 1 3 268 159 40 14 14 181

HS 0 0 2 0 2 3 119 178 2 6 308 153 29 5 5 127

HIGHLAND ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 45 180 1 0 226 87 17 0 0 64
IRION COUNTY ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 1 43 74 0 2 120 39 4 0 0 20
HS 0 0 1 0 1 4 49 84 0 2 139 43 13 0 0 60

JIM NED CISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 7 60 456 1 15 539 151 53 1 1 110
MS 0 1 0 0 1 1 42 259 0 2 304 65 21 0 0 95

HS 0 0 1 0 1 0 32 276 2 8 318 65 24 0 0 112
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Public School Enroliment by District in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

2016-2017

Angelo State University

District Name School Level EL MS HS |El/Sec | Total Afro- | His- | White | Asian | Other | Total |[Eco Dis| Spec |Bilingu| LEP |At-Risk
Amer | panic Educ al

LOHN ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 52 44 0 0 96 81 13 0 0 30
LORAINE ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 10 89 67 0 4 170 122 13 2 2 41
MENARD ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 2 62 78 0 2 144 112 14 6 6 79
MS 0 1 0 0 1 0 32 29 0 1 62 47 4 4 5 40

HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 54 33 0 0 88 55 13 8 8 45

MERKEL ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 2 137 389 0 17 545 337 76 16 16 215
MS 0 1 0 0 1 7 77 184 0 10 278 148 31 3 3 115

HS 0 0 1 0 1 6 73 190 0 12 281 151 32 3 3 140

MILES ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 0 107 139 0 1 247 105 16 23 23 114
HS 0 0 1 0 1 2 75 129 2 0 208 52 9 6 6 77

Non-Charter District ELEM 64 0 0 0 148 513 8,199( 8,312 155 420117,599 9,966 1,539 954 961 6,755
MS 0 22 0 0 148 248 3,590( 3,510 81 187| 7,616 3,797 816 237 241 3,438

HS 0 0 46 0 148 324 4,676( 4,960 108 191]10,259 4,531| 1,020 198 199] 4,450

EL/SEC 0 0 0 16 148 90| 1,392 2,150 22 63| 3,717 1914 319 70 71| 1,556

OLFEN ISD ELEM 3 0 0 0 3 3 45 28 0 1 77 69 9 4 4 28
PAINT ROCK ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 0
HS 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 1 105 111 2 4 223 172 21 10 10 126

PANTHER CREEK CISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 3 37 118 2 0 160 122 14 0 0 13
REAGAN COUNTY ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 6 332 84 1 4 427 269 20 61 61 258
MS 0 1 0 0 1 0 171 30 2 2 205 133 11 18 19 151

HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 171 37 0 1 210 113 15 22 22 153

ROBERT LEE ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 5 63 102 0 2 172 110 20 2 2 73
MS 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 5 3 4 0 0 2

HS 0 0 3 0 3 0 44 70 1 4 119 71 16 3 3 45

ROCHELLE ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 40 147 0 0 187 98 28 0 0 77
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE IS ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 10 159 159 0 9 337 165 13 37 37 114
HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 4 131 117 0 4 256 122 14 17 17 117

SAN ANGELO ISD ELEM 20 0 0 0 20 294( 4,220 2,528 87 134] 7,263 4,682 594 473 477| 3,193
MS 0 3 0 0 3 132] 1,933 994 40 91| 3,190 1,931 394 128 129] 1,550

HS 0 0 3 0 3 185] 2,395| 1,375 47 69| 4,071 2,108 461 85 85| 1,968

'Other includes Native American, Pacific Islander & Two or more races.
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Public School Enroliment by District in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact
2016-2017

Angelo State University

District Name School Level EL MS HS |El/Sec | Total Afro- | His- | White | Asian | Other | Total |[Eco Dis| Spec |Bilingu| LEP |At-Risk
Amer | panic Educ al

EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 3 37 6 0 2 48 41 5 3 3 48
SANTA ANNA ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 7 42 101 0 13 163 121 13 0 0 47
HS 0 0 1 0 1 2 36 83 0 1 122 84 11 0 0 70
SCHLEICHER ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 0 184 63 0 1 248 171 11 38 38 138
MS 0 1 0 0 1 0 126 31 0 7 164 102 16 8 8 68
HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 107 47 2 0 157 66 9 3 3 63
SONORA ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 0 274 98 1 4 377 262 34 65 65 189
MS 0 1 0 0 1 1 141 38 0 1 181 101 20 16 16 83
HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 182 90 1 1 275 125 24 10 10 87
STERLING CITY ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 0 62 79 0 1 142 63 21 11 11 60
HS 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 63 78 0 9 150 59 8 1 1 67
SWEETWATER ISD ELEM 4 0 0 0 4 78 621 385 5 28| 1,117 867 137 38 38 479
MS 0 1 0 0 1 33 273 165 2 10 483 338 76 11 11 289
HS 0 0 2 0 2 37 290 217 1 9 554 323 77 7 7 275
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACA ELEM 3 0 0 0 3 304 547 438 9 62| 1,360 736 85 71 74 782
EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 26 700 508 21 41| 1,296 559 95 33 33 652
TRENT ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 0 17 174 1 4 196 97 9 1 1 59
VERIBEST ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 0 60 89 0 4 153 74 13 11 11 64
HS 0 0 1 0 1 1 45 68 2 3 119 53 21 7 7 57
WALL ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 0 93 393 2 8 496 79 31 10 10 100
MS 0 1 0 0 1 2 57 206 2 5 272 32 11 2 2 56
HS 0 0 3 0 3 0 62 275 0 6 343 33 18 1 1 62
WATER VALLEY ISD ELEM 2 0 0 0 2 2 42 138 0 9 191 106 24 3 3 46
HS 0 0 4 0 4 2 30 109 2 5 148 79 21 0 0 62
WESTBROOK ISD EL/SEC 0 0 0 1 1 2 88 176 0 5 271 88 31 0 0 129
WINTERS ISD ELEM 1 0 0 0 1 2 179 97 3 3 284 231 28 10 12 133
MS 0 1 0 0 1 2 90 45 0 3 140 85 16 8 8 97
HS 0 0 1 0 1 2 90 54 1 2 149 88 9 3 3 99
WYLIE ISD ELEM 3 0 0 0 3 62 377| 1,266 25 87| 1,817 402 124 27 28 331
MS 0 2 0 0 2 53 235 970 28 351 1,321 230 93 9 10 297
HS 0 0 1 0 1 32 154 842 35 43| 1,106 122 52 6 6 332

'Other includes Native American, Pacific Islander & Two or more races.

Attachment 1 Source Data
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District Name
BALLINGER ISD
BALLINGER ISD
BALLINGER ISD
BALLINGER ISD
BLACKWELL CISD
BRADY ISD
BRADY ISD
BRADY ISD
BRONTE ISD
BRONTE ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
COLEMAN ISD
COLEMAN ISD
COLEMAN ISD
COLORADO ISD
COLORADO ISD
COLORADO ISD
COLORADO ISD
EDEN CISD
EDEN CISD
EDEN CISD
EDEN CISD
FORSAN ISD
FORSAN ISD

PACE 2018

Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

Campus Code
200901001
200901005
200901041
200901101
177903001
160901001
160901041
160901101
41901001
41901003
226901002
226901005
226901101
226901102
226901180
226901001
42901001
42901041
42901102
168901001
168901003
168901041
168901100
48901003
48901005
48901102
48901001
114904101
114904001

2016-2017

Angelo State University

Campus Name
BALLINGERH S
FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
BALLINGER JH
BALLINGER EL
BLACKWELL SCHOOL
BRADYH'S

BRADY MIDDLE

BRADY EL

BRONTEH S

FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
FAIRVIEW DAEP
CHRISTOVAL EL
VERIBEST PPCD

WALL SP PROG (FLC/BAC)
CHRISTOVALH S
COLEMANH S

COLEMAN J H

COLEMAN EL
COLORADOH S
WALLACE ACCELERATEDH S
COLORADO MIDDLE
COLORADO EL AND MIDDLE
FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
FAIRVIEW DAEP
VERIBEST PPCD

EDEN CISD

FORSAN EL

FORSANH S

Attachment 2
Page 1

School Type School Size

HS 259
HS 1
MS 213
EL 462
MULT!I 150
HS 353
MS 269
EL 590
HS 255
HS
HS 2
HS
EL 196
EL 1
EL 5
MULT!I 272
HS 238
MS 260
EL 389
HS 248
HS 26
MS 1
MULT!I 709
HS 1
HS 1
EL 1
MULT!I 244
EL 395
MULT!I 359

Accountability
Ratings

M
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District Name
GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD
GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
HIGHLAND ISD
IRION COUNTY ISD
IRION COUNTY ISD
JIMNED CISD
JIMNED CISD
JIMNED CISD
JIMNED CISD
LOHN ISD
LORAINE ISD
MENARD ISD
MENARD ISD
MENARD ISD
MERKEL ISD
MERKEL ISD
MERKEL ISD
MILES ISD

MILES ISD

OLFEN ISD

OLFEN ISD

OLFEN ISD

PAINT ROCK ISD

PACE 2018

Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

Campus Code
87901001
87901101
226907002
226907001
226907005
226907041
226907101
226907104
177905001
118902001
118902101
221911001
221911041
221911102
221911101
160905001
168902001
164901001
164901041
164901101
221904001
221904041
221904102
200902001
200902101
200906101
200906102
200906103
48903195

2016-2017

Angelo State University

Campus Name
GARDEN CITYH S

GARDEN CITY EL
FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
GRAPE CREEKH S
FAIRVIEW DAEP

GRAPE CREEK MIDDLE
GRAPE CREEK INT

GRAPE CREEK PRI
HIGHLAND SCHOOL
IRIONH S

IRION EL

JIMNEDHS

JIMNED MIDDLE

BUFFALO GAP EL

LAWN EL

LOHN SCHOOL

LORAINE SCHOOL
MENARD H S

MENARD J H

MENARD EL

MERKELH S

MERKEL J H

MERKEL EL

MILESH S

MILES EL

OLFEN EL

VERIBEST SPECIAL PROGRAMS
WALL SPECIAL PROGRAMS
FAIRVIEW SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Attachment 2
Page 2

School Type School Size

HS 151
EL 155
HS 8
HS 300
MS 3
MS 265
EL 259
EL 282
MULT!I 226
HS 139
EL 120
HS 318
MS 304
EL 315
EL 224
MULT!I 96
MULT!I 170
HS 88
MS 62
EL 144
HS 281
MS 278
EL 545
HS 208
EL 247
EL 75
EL 1
EL 1
HS 1

Accountability
Ratings

M
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Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact
2016-2017

Angelo State University

Accountability

District Name Campus Code Campus Name School Type School Size Ratings
PAINT ROCK ISD 48903191 VERIBEST PPCD EL 3 X
PAINT ROCK ISD 48903190 WALL SPECIAL PROGRAMS EL 2 VA
PAINT ROCK ISD 48903001 PAINT ROCK SCHOOL MULTI 223 M
PANTHER CREEK CISD 42905001 PANTHER CREEK SCHOOL MULTI 160 M
REAGAN COUNTY ISD 192901001 REAGAN COUNTY H S HS 210 M
REAGAN COUNTY ISD 192901041 REAGAN COUNTY MIDDLE MS 205 I
REAGAN COUNTY ISD 192901101 REAGAN COUNTY EL EL 427 M
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902002 FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED HS VA
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902195 FAIRVIEW SPECIAL PROGRAMS HS VA
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902001 ROBERT LEEH S HS 111 M
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902005 FAIRVIEW DAEP MS X
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902180 WALL SP PROG MS VA
ROBERT LEE ISD 41902101 ROBERT LEE EL EL 172 M
ROCHELLE ISD 160904001 ROCHELLE SCHOOL MULTI 187 M
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD 177901003 WALLACEHS HS 4 VA
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD 177901101 ROSCOE EL EL 337 M
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD 177901001 ROSCOE COLLEGIATEH S MULTI 256 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903041 CENTRAL FRESHMAN CAMPUS HS 731 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903001 CENTRALHS HS 2,181 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903002 LAKE VIEWH S HS 1,159 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903042 GLENN MIDDLE MS 1,246 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903043 LEE MIDDLE MS 1,044 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903045 LINCOLN MIDDLE MS 900 I
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903101 ALTA LOMA EL EL 324 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903102 AUSTIN EL EL 447 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903103 BELAIRE EL EL 334 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903104 BLACKSHEAR HEAD START EL 48 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903122 BONHAM EL EL 546 M
SAN ANGELO ISD 226903105 BOWIE EL EL 468 M
PACE 2018 Attachment 2 Source Data
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District Name
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SAN ANGELO ISD
SANTA ANNA ISD
SANTA ANNA ISD
SCHLEICHER ISD
SCHLEICHER ISD
SCHLEICHER ISD
SONORA ISD
SONORA ISD
SONORA ISD
SONORA ISD
STERLING CITY ISD
STERLING CITY ISD
STERLING CITY ISD
STERLING CITY ISD
STERLING CITY ISD

PACE 2018

Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

Campus Code
226903106
226903108
226903109
226903110
226903111
226903112
226903113
226903114
226903123
226903115
226903116
226903117
226903119
226903120
226903038
42903001
42903101
207901001
207901041
207901101
218901001
218901041
218901101
218901103
216901002
216901195
216901101
216901180
216901001

2016-2017

Angelo State University

Campus Name
BRADFORD EL

CROCKETT EL

DAY HEAD START

FANNIN EL

FT CONCHO EL
GLENMORE EL

GOLIAD EL

HOLIMAN EL

LAMAR EL

MCGILL EL

REAGAN EL

RIO VISTA HEAD START
SAN JACINTO EL
SANTARITAEL

CARVER ALTER LRN CTR
SANTA ANNA SECONDARY
SANTA ANNA EL
ELDORADOHS
ELDORADO MIDDLE
ELDORADO EL

SONORAH S

SONORA J H

SONORA EL

SONORA INT

FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED
FAIRVIEW SPECIAL PROGRAMS
STERLING CITY EL

WALL SPECIAL PROGRAMS
STERLINGCITYH S

Attachment 2
Page 4

School Type School Size

EL 440
EL 327
EL 21
EL 337
EL 462
EL 433
EL 587
EL 433
EL 591
EL 360
EL 355
EL 36
EL 328
EL 386
MULT!I 48
HS 122
EL 163
HS 157
MS 164
EL 248
HS 275
MS 181
EL 210
EL 167
HS 1
HS 1
EL 141
EL 1
MULT!I 150

Accountability
Ratings
M
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Source Data
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Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact
2016-2017

Angelo State University

Accountability

District Name Campus Code Campus Name School Type School Size Ratings
SWEETWATER ISD 177902001 SWEETWATERH S HS 519 M
SWEETWATER ISD 177902004 WALLACE ACCELERATEDH S HS 35 I
SWEETWATER ISD 177902041 SWEETWATER MIDDLE MS 483 M
SWEETWATER ISD 177902101 COWEN EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER EL 99 M
SWEETWATER ISD 177902102 EAST RIDGE EL EL 333 M
SWEETWATER ISD 177902105 SOUTHEAST EL EL 341 M
SWEETWATER ISD 177902104 SWEETWATER INT EL 344 M
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 226801004 TEXAS LEADERSHIP OF ABILENE EL 392 M
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 226801003 TEXAS LEADERSHIP OF ARLINGTON EL 501 I
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 226801002 TEXAS LEADERSHIP OF MIDLAND EL 467 I
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 226801001 TLC ACADEMY MULTI 1,296 M
TRENT ISD 221905001 TRENT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT MULTI 196 I
VERIBEST ISD 226908001 VERIBESTH S HS 119 M
VERIBEST ISD 226908101 VERIBEST EL EL 153 M
WALL ISD 226906002 FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED HS 3 VA
WALL ISD 226906005 FAIRVIEW ACCELERATED DAEP HS 3 X
WALL ISD 226906001 WALLHS HS 337 M
WALL ISD 226906041 WALL MIDDLE MS 272 M
WALL ISD 226906101 WALL EL EL 495 M
WALL ISD 226906191 WALL PPCD EL 1 X
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905003 FAIRVIEW AEP HS 1 VA
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905195 FAIRVIEW SPECIAL PROGRAMS HS VA
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905202 SAN ANGELO STATE SCHOOL HS 5 X
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905001 WATER VALLEY H S HS 141 M
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905180 WALL SPECIAL PROGRAMS EL 2 VA
WATER VALLEY ISD 226905101 WATER VALLEY EL EL 189 M
WESTBROOK ISD 168903001 WESTBROOK SCHOOL MULTI 271 M
WINTERS ISD 200904001 WINTERSH S HS 149 M
WINTERS ISD 200904041 WINTERS JH MS 140 M
PACE 2018 Attachment 2 Source Data
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District Name
WINTERS ISD
WYLIE ISD
WYLIE ISD
WYLIE ISD
WYLIE ISD
WYLIE ISD
WYLIE ISD

PACE 2018

Public School Listings in the Proximal Zone of Professional Impact

Campus Code
200904101
221912001
221912041
221912107
221912106
221912101
221912103

2016-2017

Angelo State University

Campus Name

WINTERS EL

WYLIEHS

WYLIEJH

WYLIE MIDDLE

WYLIE EARLY CHILDHOOD CTR
WYLIE EL

WYLIE INT

Attachment 2
Page 6

School Type School Size

EL
HS
MS
MS
EL
EL
EL

284
1,106
643
678
497
651
669

Accountability
Ratings

M
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District Hiring Patterns of University-Prepared Teachers in PZPI
2017 - 2018

Angelo State University

Teachers Newly-Certified in FY 2016-2017

Employing District

University-Prepared
Employed by District in

New Teachers Employed by
District in 2017-2018

% University Newly-

Certified Compared to New

2017-2018 Teachers Employed
GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD 1 1 100.0
PAINT ROCK ISD 1 1 100.0
SANTA ANNA ISD 1 1 100.0
WALL ISD 1 2 50.0
COLEMAN ISD 2 5 40.0
SAN ANGELO ISD 26 66 39.4
GRAPE CREEK ISD 5 15 333
MILES ISD 1 4 25.0
BRADY ISD 1 5 20.0
WINTERS ISD 1 5 20.0
SONORA ISD 1 6 16.7
BALLINGER ISD 0 3 0.0
BLACKWELL CISD 0 1 0.0
BRONTE ISD 0 1 0.0
CHRISTOVAL ISD 0 2 0.0
COLORADO ISD 0 5 0.0
EDEN CISD 0 1 0.0
JIM NED CISD 0 5 0.0
LOHN ISD 0 1 0.0
MERKEL ISD 0 6 0.0
OLFEN ISD 0 1 0.0
REAGAN COUNTY ISD 0 2 0.0
ROBERT LEE ISD 0 2 0.0
ROCHELLE ISD 0 1 0.0
ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD 0 1 0.0
SCHLEICHER ISD 0 4 0.0
SWEETWATER ISD 0 9 0.0
TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 0 14 0.0
WATER VALLEY ISD 0 1 0.0
WYLIE ISD 0 14 0.0
PACE 2018 Atta';::gn;int 3 Teacher Certification and Employ;:l:::ﬁil?a:c )
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District Hiring Patterns of University-Prepared Teachers in PZPI

2017 - 2018
Angelo State University

All Teachers Certified

Employing District

Percent of Univ-Prepared
Teachers in District

BRONTE ISD
VERIBEST ISD

WALL ISD

SAN ANGELO ISD
PAINT ROCK ISD
CHRISTOVAL ISD
SCHLEICHER ISD
ROBERT LEE ISD
WATER VALLEY ISD
GRAPE CREEK ISD
MILES ISD

PANTHER CREEK CISD
BALLINGER ISD

IRION COUNTY ISD
REAGAN COUNTY ISD
BLACKWELL CISD
EDEN CISD

STERLING CITY ISD
WINTERS ISD
SONORA ISD

BRADY ISD
COLORADO ISD
MENARD ISD

OLFEN ISD
WESTBROOK ISD
LORAINE ISD
GLASSCOCK COUNTY ISD
COLEMAN ISD
ROCHELLE ISD

TEXAS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
HIGHLAND ISD
SWEETWATER ISD
FORSAN ISD

TRENT ISD

SANTA ANNA ISD
LOHN ISD

JIMNED CISD

WYLIE ISD

ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD
MERKEL ISD

University-Prepared (1994- Total Teachers Employed
1995-2016-2017) Employed by District in 2017-2018
by District in 2017-2018
8 11
12 18
50 78
426 721
10 17
23 41
23 43
10 19
13 25
37 75
15 31
6 13
25 56
11 25
26 60
21
12
26
13 38
20 59
23 75
17 56
6 20
3 10
6 20
4 14
7 26
15 59
3 13
31 138
4 19
18 108
5 35
2 15
2 17
1 11
4 62
13 205
2 32
2 76

72.7
66.7
64.1
59.1
58.8
56.1
53.5
52.6
52.0
493
48.4
46.2
44.6
44.0
433
42.9
41.7
34.6
34.2
33.9
30.7
304
30.0
30.0
30.0
28.6
26.9
254
231
225
211
16.7
14.3
13.3
11.8

9.1

6.5

6.3

6.2

2.6
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Source Data

Teacher Certification and Employment Files,

TEA
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